(Nev. 6-93)	07-2001	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			n atom and mademan office
	1740840 use attache	ed original docume	ents or conv thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $05/30/01$	2. Name and address		VI W
Matthew W. Hartley James R. Lewis David F. Ma		ional Business M	fachines Corporation 50
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		: New Orchard R	Road
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Armonk, New `	York 10504	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attack	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No
☐ Other			
Execution Date: May 30, 2001			
If this document is being filed with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s)	1		·
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/867832 Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)	⊠ No	ad patents
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	⊠ No	nd patents 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	B. Patent No.(s)	⊠ No f applications an	·
A. Patent Application No.(s) Off (183) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? G. Total number of involved:	⊠ No f applications an	·
A. Patent Application No.(s) Of 867832 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Nelson, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? G. Total number of involved: 7. Total Fee (37 of Enclosed)	☑ No f applications an	·
A. Patent Application No.(s) Of 867832 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Nelson, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? G. Total number of involved: 7. Total Fee (37 of Enclosed)	☑ No f applications an CFR 34)	\$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Nelson, Esq. Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? G. Total number of involved: 7. Total Fee (37 Government) Enclosed Authorized	☑ No f applications an CFR 34)	\$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Off (1932) Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Nelson, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: AKERMAN SENTERFITT 222 Lakeview Avenue	B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? Yes 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total Fee (37 of Enclosed) Authorized 8. Deposit accounts 50-0951	☑ No f applications an CFR 34) to be charged to nt number	\$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Of Roll 132 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Nelson, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: AKERMAN SENTERFITT 222 Lakeview Avenue P.O. Box 3188 West Palm Beach, FL 33402-318	B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? Yes 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total Fee (37 of Enclosed) Authorized 8. Deposit accounts 50-0951	☑ No f applications an CFR 34) to be charged to nt number	o deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Of Roll 132 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Nelson, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: AKERMAN SENTERFITT 222 Lakeview Avenue P.O. Box 3188 West Palm Beach, FL 33402-318	B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? Yes 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total Fee (37 of Mark Enclosed	☑ No f applications an CFR 34) to be charged to nt number	o deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Of Street Address: AKERMAN SENTERFITT 222 Lakeview Avenue P.O. Box 3188 West Palm Beach, FL 33402-318	B. Patent No.(s) Irs attached? Yes 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total Fee (37 of Enclosed) Authorized 8. Deposit accounts 50-0951 (Attach duplicate) OT USE THIS SPACE	⊠ No f applications an CFR 34) to be charged to nt number e copy of this page in	o deposit account f paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Nelson, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: AKERMAN SENTERFITT 222 Lakeview Avenue P.O. Box 3188 West Palm Beach, FL 33402-318 DO No. 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone true copy of the original document.	B. Patent No.(s) Irs attached? Yes 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total Fee (37 of Enclosed) Authorized 8. Deposit accounts 50-0951 (Attach duplicate) OT USE THIS SPACE	No f applications and CFR 34) to be charged to nt number e copy of this page in and correct and	o deposit account f paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Nelson, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: AKERMAN SENTERFITT 222 Lakeview Avenue P.O. Box 3188 West Palm Beach, FL 33402-318 DO No. 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot true copy of the original document. Steven M. Greenberg, Reg. No. 44,725	B. Patent No.(s) Irs attached? Yes 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total Fee (37 of Enclosed) Authorized 8. Deposit accounts 50-0951 (Attach duplicate) OT USE THIS SPACE	No of applications and CFR 34)	o deposit account f paying by deposit account)

P1014105;1

40.00 OF

02 80:581

PATENT REEL: 011858 FRAME: 0304

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL: EL740156756US

PATENT

DOCKET NUMBER: 8169-251

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, L

(1) Matthew W. Hertley of Boynton Beach County of Palm Beach and State of Florida

(2) James R. Lewis of Delray Beach County of Palm Beach and State of Florida

(3) David F. Me of West Palm Beach County of Palm Beach and State of Florida

have invented certain improvements in

VOICE SPELLING IN AN AUDIO-ONLY INTERFACE

and executed a United States patent application therefore on the following date(s):

11) May 30, 2001 (2) May 30, 2001 (3) May 30, 2001

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504 (hereinafter IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge out prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed:

11) West Palm Beach, FL May 30, 2001 James R. Lewis

(3) West Palm Beach, FL May 30, 2001 Daniel Ma

Date

Signature

May 30, 2001

James R. Lewis

David E. May

David E.

PID14103;1

RECORDED: 05/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 011858 FRAME: 0305